

POSTED ON WEB December 6, 2019 at 11:16 A.M.

IMPROVING MORE THAN JUST ROADS

NOTICE

A quorum of the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority Board of Directors may be present at a Regular Meeting of the Cameron County Commissioners Court to be held on Tuesday, December 10, 2019 at the Historic Cameron County Dancy Courthouse located at 1100 East Monroe Street in Brownsville, Texas.

The following items will be considered by the Cameron County Commissioners Court:

Consideration and Approval of an Interlocal Agreement between Cameron County and the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority regarding the East Loop Project.

Consideration and Approval of Interlocal Agreement between Cameron County and the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority regarding the West Blvd. Project.

Presentation by the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority on the Transportation Reinvestment Zone Annual Report and Project Status Update.

Chairman